PALMERO HEALTHCARE CORPORATE RESPONSIBILITY

Through our commitment to social responsibility, we have developed an environmentally friendly **X-Ray Apron Recycling/Trade-In Program** and we are committed to Breast Cancer Awareness with products that provide support of the National Breast Cancer Foundation.



Dynamic Disposables PINK Safety Eyewear

- A cost-effective alternative to traditional protective glasses, Dynamic Disposables can be worn comfortably with a clinician's own prescription glasses.
- The lenses on our entire disposables line feature self-closing holes to prevent gaps and meet the OSHA and Center for Disease Control's Guidelines for protective eyewear.
- When you purchase our new pink safety eyewear, a portion of the proceeds will be donated to the National Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc.®

National Breast Cancer Foundation

- The National Breast Cancer Foundation was founded in 1991 and has Charity Navigators highest
 4-Star rating resulting from a score of 96.04 out of 100 rating for financial, accountability, and transparency.
- NBCF's mission is to help women now by providing help and inspiring hope to those affected by breast cancer through early detection, education and support services.

Buy 1, Recycle 1, Receive 1*

- 1. Purchase a new Palmero x-ray apron.
- Collect old or unwanted x-ray apron of any brand.
- **3. Submit** invoice as proof of purchase to obtain and receive an RA# via Fax 203.377.8988 or email <u>customerservice@palmerohealth.com</u>. Include ship to address, phone, and email.
- **4. Contact** Customer Service for a Return of Authorization Number (RA#) to register for recycling.
- **5. Ship** your old apron with RA# for responsible disposal to:

Palmero Healthcare LLC Attn: X-Ray Recycle/Trade-In Program 120 Goodwin Place Stratford, CT 06615

6. Acquire a new x-ray apron hanger. Once your recycled apron is received, we'll send you an \$18.00 retail value hanger for your participation!



Buy 1, Recycle 1, Receive 1 apron hanger*

For more information, visit palmerohealth.com, call 800.344.6424 or email customerservice@palmerohealth.com.



Protecting Clinicians, Patients, and the Practice